
Guntur - Kacheguda Express Special/07251XX - COVR - SCR 
SRNR/Sriramnagar to KCG/Kacheguda 

3h 35m - 169 km - 8 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 GNT Guntur Junction 17:30 0 1 0 40 32 SCR
2 PRCA Perecherla 17:47 17:48 1m 0 1 11 58 SCR
3 PPM Phirangipuram 17:58 17:59 1m 0 1 21 73 SCR
4 NRT Narasaraopet 18:19 18:20 1m 0 1 45 77 80 SCR
5 VKN Vinukonda 18:49 18:50 1m 0 1 83 74 SCR
6 KCD Kurichedu 19:10 19:11 1m 0 1 107 70 SCR
7 DKD Donakonda 19:22 19:23 1m 0 1 120 65 SCR
8 GJJ Gajjela Konda 19:33 19:34 1m 0 1 131 53 SCR
9 MRK Markapur Road 19:49 19:50 1m 1 1 144 62 160 SCR
10 TLU Tarlupadu 20:02 20:03 1m 1 1 156 63 SCR
11 CBM Cumbum 20:16 20:17 1m 1 1 170 46 SCR
12 JBK Jaggambhotla

Krishnapuram
20:26 20:27 1m 1 1 177 65 SCR

13 SDV Somidevipalle 20:38 20:39 1m 1 1 189 56 SCR
14 GID Giddalur 20:55 20:56 1m 1 1 204 41 SCR
15 DMT Diguvametta 21:13 21:14 1m 0 1 215 51 SCR
16 GZL Gazulapalli 21:46 21:47 1m 0 1 242 11 239 SCR
17 NDL Nandyal Junction 23:10 23:15 5m 1 1 257 49 211 SCR
18 BMH Betamcherla 00:04 00:05 1m 1 2 297 29 425 SCR
19 DHNE Dhone Junction 01:20 01:25 5m 3 2 333 63 SCR
20 VDI Veldurti 01:44 01:45 1m 1 2 353 62 342 SCR
21 KRNT Kurnool City 02:18 02:20 2m 2 2 387 65 288 SCR
22 SBBJ Sri Bala Brahmeswara

Jogulamba Halt
02:29 02:30 1m 0 2 397 51 310 SCR

23 GWD Gadwal Junction 03:24 03:25 1m 1 2 442 53 SCR
24 SRNR Sriramnagar 03:39 03:40 1m 1 2 455 30 SCR
25 WPR Wanaparti Road 03:59 04:00 1m 2 2 464 84 SCR
26 MBNR Mahbubnagar 04:38 04:40 2m 1 2 517 56 509 SCR
27 JCL Jadcherla 04:59 05:00 1m 1 2 535 75 539 SCR
28 SHNR Shadnagar 05:29 05:30 1m 2 2 571 65 650 SCR
29 UR Umdanagar 05:59 06:00 1m 2 2 603 43 581 SCR
30 BDVL Budvel 06:09 06:10 1m 1 2 609 44 557 SCR
31 FM Falaknuma 06:19 06:20 1m 2 2 616 38 522 SCR
32 MXT Malakpet 06:29 06:30 1m 2 2 622 2 493 SCR
33 KCG Kacheguda 07:15 1,3 2 623 - 489 SCR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 22 2024 (13:10)

May 22 2024 (13:10)

1

1


